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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 364 364 364
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 264 264

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

programs Male Female Students State State Country

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)

UG [3 Years 453 203 656 654 2 0

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 54 58 112 112 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year students intake in
the year

(2012-13) 364

(2013-14) 364

(2014-15) 364

No. of first year Academic
students admitted  Year

in the year

272 (2013-14)
223 (2014-15)
254 (2015-16)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Economically
Backward

(Including

male &

162

35

female)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
Challenged  students students students students
(SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /

State and Institution Private Scholarships

Central Funds Bodies

Government
397 471 0 0 88
62 65 2 2 28
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
graduating in students placed students
minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
200 17 180000 (one lakh 10

eighty thousand)
198 26 180000 (one lakh 20
eighty thousand)

153 12 200000 (two lakhs) 40

2111
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year
Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year
(2013-14) 200 98
(2014-15) 200 102
(2015-16) 264 112

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

88

98

105

No. of
students
placed

10

17

28

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

240000 (TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

240000 (TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

260000 (TWO LAKH SIXTY
THOUSAND)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Students

0

0

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

10

311
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16 2014-15
6 0
0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

411250 (FOUR LAKHS ELEVEN 8641000 (EIGHTYSIX LAKHS
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND)
FIFTY)

2753307 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS 1235845 (TWELVE LAKHS THIRTY
FIFTY THREE THOUSAND THREE FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT

HUNDRED AND SEVEN) HUNDRED FORTY FIVE)
0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

547190 (FIVE LAKH FORTY SEVEN 3428000 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND)
NINTY)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

394000 (THREE LAKHS NINETY
FOUR THOUSAND)

1208000 (TWELVE LAKHS EIGHT
THOUSAND)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

1530000 (FIFTEEN LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND)

4/11
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

20426253 (TWO CRORE FOUR
LAKH TWENTY SIXTHOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE )

1888267 (EIGHTEEN LAKH
EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN )

674100 (SIX LAKH SEVENTY
FOUR THOUSAND ONE

HUNDRED )
2016-17
6
3

2015-16
Utilised Amount

21260000 (TWO CRORE TWELVE
LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)

4269307 (FORTY TWO LAKHS
SIXTY NINE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED SEVEN)

0 (ZERO)
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
ZERO ZERO
2015-16 2014-15
0 1
0 1

2014-15
Utilised Amount
20250000 (TWO CRORE TWO

LAKHS FIFTYTY THOUSAND)

1816000 (EIGHTEEN LAKHS
SIXTEEN THOUSAND)

0 (ZERO)

2014-15

ZERO

5/11
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Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development 1
Programs

Total no. of Participants 50

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in 3244836

Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words
AND THIRTY SIX

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

THIRTY TWO LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

2016-17 2015-16
1250000 0
TWELVE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND Zero
2016-17
0
0
0
Zero
2015-16
3
120
4958000

THOUSAND

FORTY NINE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT

2014-15

230000

TWO LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2014-15
2
70
1530000

FIFTEEN LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND

6/11
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PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 A Hari Krishna

2 A Kokila

3 A Tirumaleswara
Rao

4 K Jaya Babu

5 M Raju

Age

51

26

49

49

34

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

Experience

(In Months)

190

46

166

82

46

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining
Date

08-02-
2001

01-06-
2013

25-06-
2003

17-06-
2009

15-07-
2015

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

7M1
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A KOTESWARA
RAO

A Naga Mani

B BHANUSANKAR

B RATNA RAJU

B Usha

Ch Anil Babu

CHSRG

KALYANI

D GOPI

D SIVARAM

G HANUMANTHA

RAO

G Rambabu

Gadde Srinivasa

Rao

Goli Srinivasa
Rao

32

25

27

60

25

49

37

25

26

45

31

57

57

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.S

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

130

22

14

406

22

46

166

22

255

22

358

394

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-06-
2007

01-07-
2015

05-06-
2017

01-10-
1983

01-06-
2015

11-09-
2013

21-06-
2004

22-06-
2015

19-06-
2017

17-07-
1995

01-07-
2015

01-08-
1987

01-08-
1984

17-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

8/11
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

K Kanakaratnam

K KRISHNA BABU

K MADHAVA

SRINIVAS

K Pushpamma

K SURENDRA

BABU

K Suresh Babu

K Vijaya Kumari

KVNR Sai Krishna

M DASU

M Kishore

M KRISHNA

MURTHY

M Sudhakara Rao

M V Sivaiah

42

25

35

46

65

43

45

37

44

37

59

59

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A.

(Economics)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

166

22

130

178

518

166

178

154

190

34

130

394

22

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-01-
2002

22-06-
2015

15-07-
2007

21-01-
2002

01-07-
1977

01-07-
2003

09-01-
2002

18-06-
2007

02-01-
2002

13-09-
2015

15-07-
2011

01-08-
1984

11-06-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

9/11
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

P Dharmendra
P Siva Rama
Krishna Reddy

P

Srimannarayana

P SRINIVASA RAO

R SARALA

S Dass

S Krishna Veni

S Srinivasa Rao

S Vijaya Babu

SK ASHA

T Madhavi Glory

U Siva Prasad

VK
HANUMANTHA
RAO

27

28

54

33

54

32

52

47

24

41

36

32

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

MCA

MCA

M.COM

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.LISc

SLET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

22

46

70

326

22

202

46

298

22

22

166

166

22

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-
2015

01-06-
2013

17-07-
2011

01-08-
1990

21-06-
2015

11-02-
1999

12-07-
2012

01-08-
1991

13-09-
2013

22-06-
2015

27-06-
2003

04-08-
2003

01-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

10/11
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45

46

47

48

49

50

V RAMESH

V Ravindra Babu

V Sambamurthy

Vv
Vishnuvardhana
Rao

Y TARAKA
LAKSHMI

Y Tulasi Jyothi

39

37

26

55

49

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.A

MP.Ed.

M.COM

Ph.D

M.COM

28

118

34

334

178

46

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-08-
2015

22-06-
2007

10-10-
2014

12-09-

1988

21-06-

2004

16-07-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

11/11



