

#### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-C-C-32810 Institute Name: S.V.R.M. College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	364	364	364			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	264	264				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	453	203	656	654	2	0	162	397	471	0	0	88
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	58	112	112	0	0	35	62	65	2	2	28

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	364	272	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	200	17	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	10
(2013-14)	364	223	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	198	26	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	20
(2014-15)	364	254	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	153	12	200000 (two lakhs)	40

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	200	98	(2014-15)	88	10	240000 (TWO LAKH FORTY THOUSAND)	5
(2014-15)	200	102	(2015-16)	98	17	240000 (TWO LAKH FORTY THOUSAND)	5
(2015-16)	264	112	(2016-17)	105	28	260000 (TWO LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND)	10

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15				
Full Time	0	6	0				
Part Time	0	0	0				

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	411250 (FOUR LAKHS ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY )	8641000 (EIGHTYSIX LAKHS FORTY ONE THOUSAND)	394000 (THREE LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	2753307 (TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVEN)	1235845 (TWELVE LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY FIVE)	1208000 (TWELVE LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND)					
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)					
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	547190 (FIVE LAKH FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINTY)	3428000 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND)	1530000 (FIFTEEN LAKHS THIRTY THOUSAND)					
Annual Operational Expenditure								

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	20426253 (TWO CRORE FOUR LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE )	21260000 (TWO CRORE TWELVE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	20250000 (TWO CRORE TWO LAKHS FIFTYTY THOUSAND)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1888267 (EIGHTEEN LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN )	4269307 (FORTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVEN)	1816000 (EIGHTEEN LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	674100 (SIX LAKH SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED )	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)

#### Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

#### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	0	1

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1250000	0	230000
Amount Received in Words	TWELVE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND	Zero	TWO LAKH THIRTY THOUSAND

## Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	3	2
Total no. of Participants	50	120	70
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	3244836	4958000	1530000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	THIRTY TWO LAKH FORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX	FORTY NINE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND	FIFTEEN LAKHS THIRTY THOUSAND

## PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

#### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	A Hari Krishna	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	190	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2001		Regular
2	A Kokila	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	46	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013		Regular
3	A Tirumaleswara Rao	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2003		Regular
4	K Jaya Babu	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	82	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2009		Regular
5	M Raju	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2015		Regular

6	A KOTESWARA RAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2007		Regular
7	A Naga Mani	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
8	B BHANUSANKAR	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	14	No	Yes	05-06- 2017		Regular
9	B RATNA RAJU	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.A	406	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1983		Regular
10	B Usha	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2015		Regular
11	Ch Anil Babu	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	46	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2013		Regular
12	CH S R G KALYANI	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	166	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2004		Regular
13	D GOPI	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015		Regular
14	D SIVARAM	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	8	No	No	19-06- 2017	17-07- 2017	Regular
15	G HANUMANTHA RAO	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1995		Regular
16	G Rambabu	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	22	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015		Regular
17	Gadde Srinivasa Rao	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	358	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1987		Regular
18	Goli Srinivasa Rao	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	394	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1984		Regular

19	K Kanakaratnam	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	166	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2002	 Regular
20	K KRISHNA BABU	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015	 Regular
21	K MADHAVA SRINIVAS	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	130	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2007	 Regular
22	K Pushpamma	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2002	 Regular
23	K SURENDRA BABU	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	518	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1977	 Regular
24	K Suresh Babu	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2003	 Regular
25	K Vijaya Kumari	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	178	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2002	 Regular
26	KVNR Sai Krishna	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007	 Regular
27	M DASU	44	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	190	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2002	 Regular
28	M Kishore	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	34	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2015	 Regular
29	M KRISHNA MURTHY	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2011	 Regular
30	M Sudhakara Rao	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Sc.	394	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1984	 Regular
31	M V Sivaiah	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	22	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2015	 Regular

32	P Dharmendra	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	22	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Regular
33	P Siva Rama Krishna Reddy	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	46	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013	 Regular
34	P Srimannarayana	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	70	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2011	 Regular
35	P SRINIVASA RAO	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	326	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1990	 Regular
36	R SARALA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2015	 Regular
37	S Dass	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	202	Yes	Yes	11-02- 1999	 Regular
38	S Krishna Veni	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	46	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2012	 Regular
39	S Srinivasa Rao	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.LISc	298	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1991	 Regular
40	S Vijaya Babu	47	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	22	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2013	 Regular
41	SK ASHA	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015	 Regular
42	T Madhavi Glory	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2003	 Regular
43	U Siva Prasad	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2003	 Regular
44	V K HANUMANTHA RAO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	22	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015	 Regular

45	V RAMESH	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	28	Yes	Yes	15-08- 2015	 Regular
46	V Ravindra Babu	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	118	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2007	 Regular
47	V Sambamurthy	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MP.Ed.	34	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2014	 Regular
48	V Vishnuvardhana Rao	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	334	Yes	Yes	12-09- 1988	 Regular
49	Y TARAKA LAKSHMI	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2004	 Regular
50	Y Tulasi Jyothi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	46	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2012	 Regular